 70263 07/2021
en
                                                                                             442
Original instructions
Instruction manual
Important!
Read this instruction manual carefully
before first operation and strictly

Prevent unauthorised use – especially by children.
11 Type plate
a: Type designation
b: Serial number
c: Manufacturing month/year
Fig. 22
Fig. 21
Fig. 14
Fig. 23
   ENGLISH  13
12 Technical data
Spray tank: Total volume
 Max. fill volume
17.8  l [4.7 gal]
16.0 l [4.2 gal]
Residual volume, (remaining liquid in tank that cannot be used) < 200 ml [6.8 oz]
Pump system SOLO Diaphragm pump
Operating pressure . 1 /   2 /   3 /   4  bar
14 / 29 / 43 / 58  psi
Permissible operating temperature 4 – 45 °C [39 – 104 °F]
Pressure hose:  Length 1,300 mm [51.2"]
Application volume
 with standard spraying nozzle  1 bar [14 psi]
 with standard spraying nozzle 2 bar [14 psi]
 with standard spraying nozzle 3 bar [14 psi]
 with standard spraying nozzle 4 bar [14 psi]
 adjustable hollow cone nozzle 1 bar [14 psi]
 adjustable hollow cone nozzle 2 bar [14 psi]
 adjustable hollow cone nozzle 3 bar [14 psi]
 adjustable hollow cone nozzle 4 bar [14 psi]
l/min
0,68
0,97
1,19
1,37
0,44 – 1,10
0,55 – 1,45
0,66 – 1,75
0,75 – 1,95
USgal/min
0.180
0.256
0.314
0.362
0.116 – 0.290
0.145– 0.383
0.174– 0.462
0.198 – 0.515
Filling screen: Mesh gauge 1.8 mm [0.071"]
Intake screen (stainless steel) Mesh gauge 0.35 mm [0.014"]
Weight:       Ready for operation, empty w/o battery
                   Ready for operation, with max. filling volume
4,1 kg [9.0 lbs]
20,5 kg [45.2 lbs]
Dimensions (without spray wand,  height
                     and pressure hose):  Width
  Depth
561 mm [22.1"]
397 mm [15.6"]
277 mm [10.9"]
Rechargeable battery (Li-Ion): Permissible operating temperature
 Rated voltage
 Capacity
 Energy content
 Battery name (EN 61960)
4 – 45 °C [39 – 104 °F]
18 V
2.5 Ah
46.25 Wh
5INR19/65
Battery charger: Permissible operating temperature